Mercer County High School
1500 S College Ave Aledo, IL 61231
School Phone: 309-582-2223  Fax: 844-990-4134  Email: murrayd@ mercerschools.org

Superintendent Principal Athletic Director Athletic Director
Tim Farquer Andrea Cooper Dustin Murray Dustin Murray

Freshman Basketball (Boys)
Winter 2024-2025

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time
Monday Nov. 04 Practice Starts (Practice) Mercer County High TBA
School

Thursday Dec. 05 @ Geneseo High School Geneseo HS 5:30PM

Saturday Dec. 07 @ Newman Central Catholic HS Erie High School 10:30 AM
(Fr/So Warkins Tournament)

Saturday Dec. 07 @ Stockton High School (Fr/So Erie High School 1:30PM
Warkins Tournament)

Monday Dec. 09 @ Kewanee High School (Fr/So Erie High School 5:30 PM
Warkins Tournament)

Wednesday Dec. 18 @ Galesburg High School Monmouth-Roseville 6:30PM
(Monmouth-Roseville Freshmen High School
Invitational)

Saturday Dec. 21 @ OPEN (St. Bede Freshman St. Bede Academy TBA
Jamboree)

Saturday Dec. 21 @ Leland High School (St. Bede St. Bede Academy 10:50AM
Freshman Jamboree)

Saturday Dec. 21 @ St. Bede Academy (St. Bede St. Bede Academy 9:00AM
Freshman Jamboree)

Thursday Jan. 09 @ Wethersfield Jr/Sr HS Wethersfield High 6:00PM

School

Saturday Jan.11 @ Lena-Winslow High School Fulton 11:00AM

Saturday Jan. 11l @ Fulton High School Fulton High School 12:00PM

Monday Jan. 13 Monmouth-Roseville High Aledo (MCHS Main Gym) 6:00PM
School

Wednesday Jan. 15 Alleman Catholic High School Aledo (MCHS Main Gym) 6:00PM

Saturday Jan. 18 @ Stark County High School Newman High School 10:15 AM

(Newman Freshman
Tournament)

Saturday Jan. 18 @ Mendota High School Newman High School 12:45 PM
(Newman Freshman
Tournament)

Tuesday Jan. 21 Orion High School Aledo (MCHS Main Gym) 6:00PM

Wednesday Jan. 22 CO-OP Aledo (MCHS Main Gym) 6:00PM
Alwood/Cambridge/Ridgewood

Thursday Jan. 23 @ Abingdon-Avon High School Abingdon 5:00PM

Thursday Jan. 23 @ Monmouth-Roseville High Abingdon 6:15PM
School

Monday Feb. 03 Kewanee High School Aledo (MCHS Main Gym) 6:00PM

Saturday Feb. 08 @ CO-OP Monmouth-Roseville 11:00AM

Alwood/Cambridge/Ridgewood High School
(Monmouth-Roseville Freshmen
Invitational)

Saturday Feb. 08 @ Monmouth-Roseville High Monmouth-Roseville 9:00AM
School (Monmouth-Roseville High School
Freshmen Invitational)
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Saturday Feb. 15 @ OPEN (St. Bede Freshman St. Bede Academy TBA

Jamboree)
Monday Feb. 17 @ Macomb Jr/Sr HS Macomb 5:30PM
Thursday Feb. 20 @ United High School United High School 5:00PM
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